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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 100 100 100 100
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 30 30
PG-[6 Years Program(s)] 30 30 30 30 30 30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies

Government Funds


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
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(All
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

PG [6 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of
Male Female
Students Students
103 210

12 26

40 137

Total Within

Students = State
(Including
male &
female)

313 310

38 38

177 175

Placement & Higher Studies

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

100

100

100

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

84

63

48

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

Outside Economically = Socially No. of students
Country Backward Challenged  receiving full
(Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee
male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) male & from the State
female) and Central
Government

0 268 45 38
0 35 3 34
0 155 22 87

No. of students Academic No. of students

admitted through Year graduating in

Lateral entry minimum stipulated

time

0 (2015-16) 84

1 (2016-17) 64

0 (2017-18) 46

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies
Funds
0 0 275
0 0 4
0 0 90
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed graduates selected for
placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
39 250000 (TWO LAKHS 45
FIFTY THOUSAND)
40 180000 (ONE LAKH 24
EIGHTY THOUSAND)
30 210000 (TWO LAKHS 16

TEN THOUSAND)



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year
year

(2014-15) 48 6 (2015-16)

(2015-16) 30 17 (2016-17)

(2016-17) 30 14 (2017-18)

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year
year

(2010-11) O 0 (2015-16)

(2011-12) 30 28 (2016-17)

(2012-13) 30 30 (2017-18)

Ph.D Student Details

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

17

14

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

28

30

No. of
students
placed

6

17

14

No. of
students
placed

0

28

30

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

250000 (TWO LAKHS FIFTY
THOUSAND)

250000 (TWO LAKHS FIFTY
THOUSAND)

250000 (TWO LAKHS FIFTY
THOUSAND)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

0 (Zero)

250000 (TWO LAKHS FIFTY
THOUSAND)

300000 (THREE LAKHS)

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

0



Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 2

Total Students

4

7

2016-17

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

544803 (FIVE LAKHS FOURTY FOUR
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
THREE)

2492818 (TWENTY FOUR LAKHS NI
NETY TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUN
DRED AND EIGHTEEN)

706093 (SEVEN LAKHS SIX THOUSA
ND AND NINETY THREE)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

754200 (SEVEN LAKHS FIFTY FOUR
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED)

3316819 (THIRTY THREE LAKHS SIX
TEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND NINTEEN)

793612 (SEVEN LAKHS NINETY THR
EE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND
TWELVE)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

734523 (SEVEN LAKHS THIRTY FOU
R THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND
TWENTY THREE)

2495518 (TWENTY FOUR LAKHS NI
NETY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDR
ED AND EIGHTEEN)

451015 (FOUR LAKHS FIFTY ONE T
HOUSAND AND FIFTEEN)



Financial Year

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies

2017-18

Utilised Amount

19112506 (ONE CRORE NINETY ON
E THOUSAND TWELVE THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED AND THREE)

4158190 (FOURTY ONE LAKHS FIFT
Y EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRE
D AND NINETY)

486471 (FOUR LAKHS EIGHTY SIXT
HOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND S
EVENTY ONE)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

18396916 (ONE CRORE EIGHTY TH
REE LAKHS NINETY SIX THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED AND SIXTEEN)

3918676 (THIRTY NINE LAKHS EIGH
TEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED A
ND SEVENTY SIX)

327212 (THREE LAKH TWENTY SEV
EN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AN
D TWELVE)

2017 2016

0 0

0 0
2017-18 2016-17
2 0
2 0

2015-16

Utilised Amount

15864297 (ONE CRORE FIFTY EIGH
T LAKHS SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND T
WO HUNDRED AND NINETY SEVE
N)

3420139 (THIRTY FOUR LAKHS TWE
NTY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED A
ND THIRTY NINE)

232299 (TWO LAKHS THIRTY TWO
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND
NINETY NINE)

2015

2015-16

0



Financial Year

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2017-18

1100000

ELEVEN LAKHS

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17

460000

FOUR LAKHS SIXTY THOUSAND

2017-18

500000

FIVE LAKHS

2016-17

0

Zero

2015-16

4

240000

2015-16

0

Zero

TWO LAKHS FOURTY THOUSAND

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings



1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno

10

11

Name

Dr SIVA PRASAD

SUNKARA

VISWANADH KUNAM

Dr R HARIBABU

J VENKATESWARA RAO

T BALAKRISHNA

NADELLA RAMARAO

BHAGYASRI

KASARANENI

GOPI KAMINNEDI

SHOWRIBABU CHAVA

SANDEEP MUPPARAJU

Dr VEJENDLA
UMAMAHESWARA RAO

Age

41

34

41

37

30

37

28

30

29

29

40

Designation

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

144

103

195

156

84

144

42

64

22

62

142

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

16-07-
2008

01-06-
2012

28-02-
2011

16-07-
2007

04-11-
2011

19-06-
2013

02-05-
2014

22-06-
2015

22-06-
2015

22-06-
2015

17-08-
2009

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Dr MIKKILINENI

BHANUPRASAD

KADIYALA SATYANVESH

NALDALA VENKATA

DEEPAK

Dr RLC SASIDHAR

DOPPALAPUDI

SANDEEP

SAKHAMURI VIKAS

TOKALA DILIP

JAMPANI SUBBA RAO

JALA SUHASINI

B VENKATESWARA RAO

PRAVEEN KUMAR

BORRA

VIJETHA PENDYALA

VINEELA SATULURI

CHADALAWADA ARUNA
KUMAR

49

29

29

36

28

28

36

38

28

35

30

34

33

36

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

250

64

76

147

74

63

120

133

45

124

104

137

93

123

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-
2010

19-03-
2012

01-06-
2012

09-08-
2006

24-06-
2013

08-08-
2013

09-06-
2014

03-09-
2007

02-02-
2015

25-07-
2011

10-03-
2011

16-07-
2010

01-06-
2012

18-07-
2011

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Dr RAMU ANNE

Dr TNV GANESH KUMAR

SREENIVASA RAO
BOYAPATI

POTTELLA SRINIVASULU

Dr PULICHERLA
MALLIKARJUNA RAO

ADUSUMALLI
CHAKRAVARTHY

RAGHAVA KALYAN
MADDUKURI

Dr PAVAN KUMAR
PADARTHI

VADLAMUDI
EDUKONDALU

GORANTLA SARATH
BABU

Dr VENKATA RAO VUTLA
BOGGAVARAPU SRI
HARSHA

NAGALLA BHARGAV
KUMAR

YALLAM SAILAJA

37

32

36

30

43

28

28

36

28

36

36

27

30

24

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Master of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Doctor of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

B.P.Ed

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Master of

Pharmacy

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

145

108

168

72

264

39

40

124

36

120

126

27

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

25-10-
2006

21-07-
2014

01-03-
2017

11-06-
2014

03-11-
2005

04-03-
2017

21-08-
2015

17-01-
2017

16-09-
2016

28-07-
2008

17-11-
2017

12-06-
2017

29-06-
2018

01-08-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

VALICHERLA SINDHU

VAISHNAVI

N PRAMOD
CHAKRAVARTHY K

P SWATHI
Dr SURYADEVARA
VIDYADHARA

Dr JANGA RAMESH
BABU

S RAMYA KRISHNA

PONNAM SATHYA
PRASANNA

SURYANARAYANA RAJU

D

B SOWJANYA LAKSHMI

22

30

30

49

48

29

28

30

28

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

60

35

298

284

24

63

75

45

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

22-06-
2018

01-08-
2018

05-07-
2018

14-09-
2005

05-12-
2005

24-08-
2016

01-07-
2013

16-09-
2012

02-02-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



